

## Bid Results Detail Report



**WORCESTER BF 0241(59)**  
**C03152**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** October 27, 2023, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** EXISTING BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WITH A STEEL GIRDER BRIDGE WITH FOOTINGS FOUNDED ON BEDROCK AND ASSOCIATED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS.  
**COMPLETION DATE:** October 15, 2024  
**LOCATION:** VT ROUTE 12, BRIDGE 84, APPROXIMATELY 11.2 MILES NORTH OF THE JUNCTION WITH US ROUTE 2, IN THE TOWN OF WORCESTER.

| Pay Item | Description  | Unit | Quantity    | 1. A. L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.<br>1724 NORTH MAIN STREET<br>MONTGOMERY, VT 05470 |                       | 2. WINTERSET, INC.<br>128 Winterset Drive<br>Lyndonville, VT 05851 |                |            |       |
|----------|--|------|-------------|--|-----------------------|--|----------------|------------|-------|
|          |  |      |             | Unit Price   | Total                 | Unit Price   | Total          | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.10   | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (BRIDGE 84) | LS   | 1.000       | \$30,000.000   | \$30,000.00           | \$60,000.000   | \$60,000.00    |            |       |
| 203.15   | COMMON EXCAVATION  | CY   | 1,700.000   | \$15.000   | \$25,500.00           | \$25.000   | \$42,500.00    |            |       |
| 203.16   | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION  | CY   | 130.000     | \$50.000   | \$6,500.00            | \$85.300   | \$11,089.00    |            |       |
| 203.27   | UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION  | CY   | 110.000     | \$30.000   | \$3,300.00            | \$45.000   | \$4,950.00     |            |       |
| 203.30   | EARTH BORROW   | CY   | 230.000     | \$10.000   | \$2,300.00            | \$43.500   | \$10,005.00    |            |       |
| 204.20   | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH   | CY   | 100.000     | \$30.000   | \$3,000.00            | \$27.000   | \$2,700.00     |            |       |
| 204.22   | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)                       | CY   | 1.000       | \$75.000   | \$75.00               | \$75.000   | \$75.00        |            |       |
| 204.25   | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION   | CY   | 750.000     | \$40.000   | \$30,000.00           | \$39.000   | \$29,250.00    |            |       |
| 204.30   | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES   | CY   | 380.000     | \$60.000   | \$22,800.00           | \$68.300   | \$25,954.00    |            |       |
| 210.10   | COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                                      | SY   | 600.000     | \$14.000   | \$8,400.00            | \$13.000   | \$7,800.00     |            |       |
| 301.35   | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE                                    | CY   | 1,590.000   | \$60.000   | \$95,400.00           | \$57.000   | \$90,630.00    |            |       |
| 401.10   | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE   | CY   | 90.000      | \$50.000   | \$4,500.00            | \$72.000   | \$6,480.00     |            |       |
| 404.65   | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT   | CWT  | 20.000      | \$35.000   | \$700.00              | \$31.000   | \$620.00       |            |       |
| 406.38   | HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES                         | SY   | 100.000     | \$52.000   | \$5,200.00            | \$47.000   | \$4,700.00     |            |       |
| 406.50   | PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)                              | LU   | 1.000       | \$1.000  | \$1.00                | \$1.000  | \$1.00         |            |       |
| 506.55   | STRUCTURAL STEEL, PLATE GIRDER (FPQ)                                     | LB   | 111,500.000 | \$5.250  | \$585,375.00          | \$5.500  | \$613,250.00   |            |       |
| 507.11   | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (UNCOATED)                                    | LB   | 8,730.000   | \$1.530  | \$13,356.90           | \$2.500  | \$21,825.00    |            |       |
| 507.11   | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)                                | LB   | 6,150.000   | \$1.850  | \$11,377.50           | \$1.800  | \$11,070.00    |            |       |
| 507.12   | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II (CONTINUOUSLY GALVANIZED)                    | LB   | 41,100.000  | \$2.650  | \$108,915.00          | \$2.300  | \$94,530.00    |            |       |
| 508.15   | SHEAR CONNECTORS (940 - 7/8" X 7") (BRIDGE 84)                           | LS   | 1.000       | \$8,110.000  | \$8,110.00            | \$9,000.000  | \$9,000.00     |            |       |
| 514.10   | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE  | GAL  | 40.000      | \$100.000  | \$4,000.00            | \$81.000   | \$3,240.00     |            |       |
| 516.10   | BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG                                   | LF   | 58.000      | \$201.000  | \$11,658.00           | \$182.000  | \$10,556.00    |            |       |
| 524.11   | JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED   | LF   | 58.000      | \$41.000   | \$2,378.00            | \$36.000   | \$2,088.00     |            |       |
| 525.33   | BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM                               | LF   | 200.000     | \$309.000  | \$61,800.00           | \$290.000  | \$58,000.00    |            |       |
| 528.10   | ONE-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (2080 SF - EST.) (BRIDGE 84)                    | LS   | 1.000       | \$300,000.000  | \$300,000.00          | \$655,000.000  | \$655,000.00   |            |       |
| 529.15   | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (1970 SF - EST.) (BRIDGE 84)                        | EACH | 1.000       | \$150,000.000  | \$150,000.00          | \$197,000.000  | \$197,000.00   |            |       |
| 531.17   | BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD                | EACH | 10.000      | \$1,875.000  | \$18,750.00           | \$1,800.000  | \$18,000.00    |            |       |
| 541.30   | CONCRETE, CLASS C  | CY   | 140.000     | \$700.000  | \$98,000.00           | \$783.000  | \$109,620.00   |            |       |
| 601.0910 | 15" CPEP   | LF   | 100.000     | \$40.000   | \$4,000.00            | \$62.000   | \$6,200.00     |            |       |
| 601.0915 | 18" CPEP   | LF   | 15.000      | \$50.000   | \$750.00              | \$86.000   | \$1,290.00     |            |       |
| 601.7010 | 15" CPEPES   | EACH | 2.000       | \$250.000  | \$500.00              | \$565.000  | \$1,130.00     |            |       |
| 601.7015 | 18" CPEPES   | EACH | 1.000       | \$350.000  | \$350.00              | \$685.000  | \$685.00       |            |       |
| 604.20   | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE             | EACH | 1.000       | \$3,000.000  | \$3,000.00            | \$3,415.000  | \$3,415.00     |            |       |
| 608.25   | ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I                                     | HR   | 10.000      | \$50.000   | \$500.00              | \$125.000  | \$1,250.00     |            |       |
| 613.10   | STONE FILL, TYPE I   | CY   | 135.000     | \$45.000   | \$6,075.00            | \$49.000   | \$6,615.00     |            |       |
| 613.12   | STONE FILL, TYPE III   | CY   | 120.000     | \$50.000   | \$6,000.00            | \$57.000   | \$6,840.00     |            |       |
| 616.28   | CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B                                      | LF   | 180.000     | \$80.000   | \$14,400.00           | \$85.000   | \$15,300.00    |            |       |
| 617.10   | REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT                                 | EACH | 1.000       | \$230.000  | \$230.00              | \$200.000  | \$200.00       |            |       |
| 619.17   | YIELDING MARKER POSTS  | EACH | 3.000       | \$92.000   | \$276.00              | \$82.000   | \$246.00       |            |       |
| 621.20   | STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED   | LF   | 525.000     | \$37.000   | \$19,425.00           | \$34.000   | \$17,850.00    |            |       |
| 621.51   | MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT                                   | EACH | 2.000       | \$3,335.000  | \$6,670.00            | \$3,000.000  | \$6,000.00     |            |       |
| 621.60   | ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL   | EACH | 1.000       | \$1,472.000  | \$1,472.00            | \$1,340.000  | \$1,340.00     |            |       |
| 621.72   | GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM                   | EACH | 4.000       | \$10,885.000   | \$43,540.00           | \$9,500.000  | \$38,000.00    |            |       |
| 621.80   | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL  | LF   | 650.000     | \$5.000  | \$3,250.00            | \$3.150  | \$2,047.50     |            |       |
| 630.10   | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS   | HR   | 115.000     | \$16.000   | \$1,840.00            | \$25.000   | \$2,875.00     |            |       |
| 630.15   | FLAGGERS   | HR   | 560.000     | \$60.000   | \$33,600.00           | \$65.000   | \$36,400.00    |            |       |
| 631.10   | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS  | LS   | 1.000       | \$15,000.000   | \$15,000.00           | \$22,750.000   | \$22,750.00    |            |       |
| 631.16   | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE  | LS   | 1.000       | \$1,000.000  | \$1,000.00            | \$500.000  | \$500.00       |            |       |
| 631.17   | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS  | LS   | 1.000       | \$1,000.000  | \$1,000.00            | \$750.000  | \$750.00       |            |       |
| 631.26   | FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)                                   | DL   | 3,000.000   | \$1.000  | \$3,000.00            | \$1.000  | \$3,000.00     |            |       |
| 634.10   | EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP   | HR   | 520.000     | \$5.000  | \$2,600.00            | \$5.000  | \$2,600.00     |            |       |
| 635.11   | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BRIDGE 84)                                  | LS   | 1.000       | \$206,910.000  | \$206,910.00          | \$374,500.000  | \$374,500.00   |            |       |
| 641.11   | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (BRIDGE 84)                               | LS   | 1.000       | \$40,000.000   | \$40,000.00           | \$68,000.000   | \$68,000.00    |            |       |
| 646.201  | 4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT                                      | LF   | 1,550.000   | \$1.750  | \$2,712.50            | \$2.000  | \$3,100.00     |            |       |
| 646.2111 | 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT                                     | LF   | 1,550.000   | \$1.750  | \$2,712.50            | \$2.000  | \$3,100.00     |            |       |
| 646.85   | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS                                    | SF   | 105.000     | \$5.750  | \$603.75              | \$5.250  | \$551.25       |            |       |
| 649.11   | GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR   | SY   | 1,120.000   | \$10.000   | \$11,200.00           | \$2.500  | \$2,800.00     |            |       |
| 649.31   | GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL  | SY   | 125.000     | \$10.000   | \$1,250.00            | \$7.000  | \$875.00       |            |       |
| 651.15   | SEED   | LB   | 80.000      | \$20.000   | \$1,600.00            | \$11.400   | \$912.00       |            |       |
| 651.16   | WILDFLOWER SEED  | LB   | 6.000       | \$50.000   | \$300.00              | \$200.000  | \$1,200.00     |            |       |
| 651.18   | FERTILIZER   | LB   | 510.000     | \$3.000  | \$1,530.00            | \$2.850  | \$1,453.50     |            |       |
| 651.20   | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE   | TON  | 2.500       | \$750.000  | \$1,875.00            | \$1,420.000  | \$3,550.00     |            |       |
| 651.35   | TOPSOIL  | CY   | 550.000     | \$50.000   | \$27,500.00           | \$52.000   | \$28,600.00    |            |       |
| 651.40   | GRUBBING MATERIAL (12 INCH)  | SY   | 110.000     | \$10.000   | \$1,100.00            | \$20.000   | \$2,200.00     |            |       |
| 653.01   | EPSC PLAN (BRIDGE 84)  | LS   | 1.000       | \$4,000.000  | \$4,000.00            | \$4,000.000  | \$4,000.00     |            |       |
| 653.02   | MONITORING EPSC PLAN   | HR   | 110.000     | \$75.000   | \$8,250.00            | \$31.000   | \$3,410.00     |            |       |
| 653.03   | MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BRIDGE 84)                          | LU   | 1.000       | \$4,000.000  | \$4,000.00            | \$4,000.000  | \$4,000.00     |            |       |
| 653.10   | HAY MULCH  | TON  | 2.000       | \$1,000.000  | \$2,000.00            | \$1,800.000  | \$3,600.00     |            |       |
| 653.12   | STRAW MULCH  | TON  | .200        | \$1,500.000  | \$300.00              | \$4,400.000  | \$880.00       |            |       |
| 653.20   | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I                                   | SY   | 2,900.000   | \$5.000  | \$14,500.00           | \$2.000  | \$5,800.00     |            |       |
| 653.25   | CHECK DAM, TYPE I  | CY   | 20.000      | \$50.000   | \$1,000.00            | \$86.500   | \$1,730.00     |            |       |
| 653.35   | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE   | CY   | 35.000      | \$75.000   | \$2,625.00            | \$85.000   | \$2,975.00     |            |       |
| 653.45   | FILTER BAG   | EACH | 1.000       | \$250.000  | \$250.00              | \$722.000  | \$722.00       |            |       |
| 653.475  | SILT FENCE, TYPE I   | LF   | 150.000     | \$5.000  | \$750.00              | \$5.500  | \$825.00       |            |       |
| 653.476  | SILT FENCE, TYPE II  | LF   | 570.000     | \$10.000   | \$5,700.00            | \$7.250  | \$4,132.50     |            |       |
| 653.50   | BARRIER FENCE  | LF   | 825.000     | \$5.000  | \$4,125.00            | \$3.500  | \$2,887.50     |            |       |
| 653.55   | PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE  | LF   | 575.000     | \$3.000  | \$1,725.00            | \$1.750  | \$1,006.25     |            |       |
| 653.60   | EROSION LOG  | LF   | 120.000     | \$5.000  | \$600.00              | \$16.000   | \$1,920.00     |            |       |
| 656.20   | EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(2'-3' HT.)(CONT.)                         | EACH | 14.000      | \$87.000   | \$1,218.00            | \$323.000  | \$4,522.00     |            |       |
| 656.20   | EVERGREEN TREES (PINUS STROBUS)(2'-3' HT.)(CONT.)                        | EACH | 7.000       | \$87.000   | \$609.00              | \$323.000  | \$2,261.00     |            |       |
| 656.30   | DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(2" - 2.5" CAL.)(B&B)                       | EACH | 4.000       | \$690.000  | \$2,760.00            | \$1,290.000  | \$5,160.00     |            |       |
| 656.30   | DECIDUOUS TREES (FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA)(2"-2.5" CAL.)(B&B)                   | EACH | 2.000       | \$750.000  | \$1,500.00            | \$1,290.000  | \$2,580.00     |            |       |
| 656.30   | DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(1 GALLON)(CONT.)                           | EACH | 1.000       | \$46.000   | \$46.00               | \$210.000  | \$210.00       |            |       |
| 656.30   | DECIDUOUS TREES (FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA)(1 GALLON)(CONT.)                     | EACH | 2.000       | \$58.000   | \$116.00              | \$210.000  | \$420.00       |            |       |
| 656.35   | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS RACEMOSA)(1 GALLON)(CONT.)                      | EACH | 13.000      | \$46.000   | \$598.00              | \$130.000  | \$1,690.00     |            |       |
| 656.35   | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA 'RED SPRITE')(2 GALLON)(CONT.)       | EACH | 8.000       | \$86.000   | \$688.00              | \$130.000  | \$1,040.00     |            |       |
| 656.35   | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA 'JIM DANDY')(2 GALLON)(CONT.)        | EACH | 1.000       | \$86.000   | \$86.00               | \$130.000  | \$130.00       |            |       |
| 656.35   | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX DISCOLOR)(1 GALLON)(CONT.)                       | EACH | 7.000       | \$46.000   | \$322.00              | \$130.000  | \$910.00       |            |       |
| 656.35   | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SYRINGA VULGARIS)(3 GALLON)(CONT.)                     | EACH | 3.000       | \$105.000  | \$315.00              | \$210.000  | \$630.00       |            |       |
| 656.35   | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(1 GALLON)(CONT.)                       | EACH | 8.000       | \$46.000   | \$368.00              | \$130.000  | \$1,040.00     |            |       |
| 656.65   | LANDSCAPE WATERING   | MGAL | 26.000      | \$115.000  | \$2,990.00            | \$30.000   | \$780.00       |            |       |
| 656.80   | LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT                                    | CY   | 23.000      | \$105.000  | \$2,415.00            | \$162.000  | \$3,726.00     |            |       |
| 675.20   | TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A   | SF   | 1.000       | \$126.000  | \$126.00              | \$112.000  | \$112.00       |            |       |
| 675.341  | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR   | LF   | 32.000      | \$35.000   | \$1,120.00            | \$31.000   | \$992.00       |            |       |
| 675.50   | REMOVING SIGNS   | EACH | 8.000       | \$10.000   | \$80.00               | \$16.000   | \$128.00       |            |       |
| 676.10   | DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST   | EACH | 3.000       | \$190.000  | \$570.00              | \$170.000  | \$510.00       |            |       |
| 676.12   | REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST                                  | EACH | 3.000       | \$10.000   | \$30.00               | \$10.000   | \$30.00        |            |       |
| 678.40   | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM  | EACH | 1.000       | \$40,706.500   | \$40,706.50           | \$60,000.000   | \$60,000.00    |            |       |
| 900.608  | SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)                | CY   | 150.000     | \$2,000.000  | \$300,000.00          | \$2,275.000  | \$341,250.00   |            |       |
| 900.608  | SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS)                | CY   | 250.000     | \$1,500.000  | \$375,000.00          | \$1,500.000  | \$375,000.00   |            |       |
| 900.620  | SPECIAL PROVISION (DRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE)                           | EACH | 3.000       | \$6,500.000  | \$19,500.00           | \$9,200.000  | \$27,600.00    |            |       |
| 900.635  | SPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED MIX)                                    | LB   | 2.500       | \$100.000  | \$250.00              | \$185.000  | \$462.50       |            |       |
| 900.640  | SPECIAL PROVISION (WILDLIFE SHELTER)                                     | LF   | 100.000     | \$20.000   | \$2,000.00            | \$61.000   | \$6,100.00     |            |       |
| 900.645  | SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING STONE WALL)                 | LS   | 1.000       | \$12,000.000   | \$12,000.00           | \$7,000.000  | \$7,000.00     |            |       |
| 900.650  | SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)                 | LU   | 1.000       | \$1.000  | \$1.00                | \$1.000  | \$1.00         |            |       |
| 900.650  | SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)                     | LU   | 1.000       | \$1.000  | \$1.00                | \$1.000  | \$1.00         |            |       |
| 900.670  | SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE PREPARATION)             | SF   | 3,364.000   | \$5.560  | \$18,703.84           | \$3.500  | \$11,774.00    |            |       |
| 900.680  | SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)         | TON  | 660.000     | \$205.000  | \$135,300.00          | \$177.000  | \$116,820.00   |            |       |
|          |  |      |             |  | \$3,048,412.49        |  | \$3,778,826.00 |            |       |
|          |  |      |             | <b>Totals:</b>   | <b>\$3,048,412.49</b> | <b>\$3,778,826.00</b>  |                |            |       |